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CHAPTER 173

AN ACT to amend 48.34 (2) of the statutes, relating to juvenile court
orders for supervision of children found delinquent.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

48.34 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:
48.34 (2) All orders for supervision under sub. (1) (b) shall auto-

matically terminate at the end of one year unless the court specifies a
shorter or longer period in its order. But before the order has expired the
court has continuing jurisdiction to renew * * * the order * * * or make
some other disposition of the case, either on its own motion or that of any
interested party, until the child reaches the age of 21.

Approved June 22, 1961.
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